

Housing Authority of the City of Key West, Florida

1400 Kennedy Drive, Key West, FL 33040 Phone: (305) 296-5621 Fax: (305) 296-0932

Board of Commissioners

Frank Toppino
Bob Dean
Mary Sanchez
John G. Parks, Jr.
Roosevelt Sands, Jr.

Executive Director J. Manuel Castillo, Sr.

April 23, 2018

Mayor Craig Cates City of Key West 1300 White Street Key West, FL 33040

RE: Housing Authority Resident Commissioner Appointment

Dear Mayor Cates:

Our current Resident Commissioner, Mary Sanchez's term has expired and she does not wish to be reappointed due to health reason. It is respectively requested that Ms. Annette Mobley, a resident at the Robert Gabriel Apartments be considered for appointment to the Housing Authority of the City of Key West, Florida Board of Commissioners. She is very knowledgeable of Housing Authority programs and activities and is very active in our community. I have attached a brief resume/letter from Ms. Mobley.

As you know, the Housing Authority has been very active, not only representing the Department of HUD and the City in its public housing subsidized program but also in various other affordable housing endeavors. The Housing Authority, through the leadership of the Board of Commissioners has successfully administered millions of dollars of funds from various government agencies that have provide much needed assistance to the residents of our City.

Your favorable consideration of this request will continue to provide the Housing Authority Board with the knowledge and experience necessary in accomplishing the goals of the Housing Authority for the betterment of our community.

Thank you very much for your consideration.

Sincerely,

J. Manuel Castillo, Sr. Executive Director

